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Dedicated

Industrial Team

Industrial Field Regional Structure 2023

Sean McDonough 
West Coast

Larry Falgoust 
Southeast

John Corley 
Midwest

Steve Atkins 
Northeast

Industrial Team

5 Regions

65+ Dedicated Industrial Field Account 

Managers & Specialists 

Multiple Entry Points w/ Broad 

Brand Portfolio

One Team – Total Tool Solutions Provider 

SALES | CHANNEL | PRODUCT | DIGITAL | TRAINING | DCS

Alan Puckett 
Southwest
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Robin Holden – IAM 
– ME, VT, NH, RI

Brad Van Sledright –
IAM – Western MI Josh DeWaters –

IAM – NY, Nor PA

Holly Apap – IAM –
MA, CT

Russell Morris – IAM –
VA, Western NC

Andres Gonzalez – IAM –
FLA

Brian McLaughlin– IAM –
So NJ, DE, MD, WV

Josh Wells – IAM – AL, 
NW MS, FL Panhandle 

Will Gunnels – IAM – MS, 
SO LA

Dwight Stanley – IAM 
– Chicagoland, NW IN

Joe Hansen – IAM –
IA, NE, SD

Royce Brandvold –
IAM – MN, ND, SD

OPEN – IAM –
GA, So SC

John Deck – IAM – NC, 
Northern SC

Sam Gregory – IAM –
TN, Western VA, NE AR

Justin Verbosky – IAM 
– Western PA

Steve Dillon – IAM –
Western PA, No OH, WV

David Fugarino – IAM –
AR, LA

Michael Lantz–
IAM – IL, MOOPEN – IAM –

KS, WMOBrandon Dawes – IAM –
CO, NM, ENE

Steve Bowman – IAM –
UT, ID, MT, WY, WNV

OPEN – IAM –
Inland So CA

Julie Franzer– IAM –
IN, Central KY

Harold Lingar – IAM –
WI, NW IL, UPMI

Nate Hicks – IAM –
Eastern MI

Chris Jackson– IAM –
NYC, Nor NJ, EPA

TX

Mario Moreno – IAM –
Central TX

Diego Casillas – IAM –
South TX

Brian Hogan – IAM –
Southeast Region –
Metal Fabrication

Doug Campbell –
IAM – So OH, EKY

OPEN – IAM –
No CA, WNV

Rick Manning – IAM –
WA, OR, AK, No ID, NW 

MT

Efren Cornejo – IAM –
Coastal So CA, HI Dale Davis – IAM –

OK, TX Panhandle

Paul Franklin– IAM – AZ, 
LV, El Paso TX

Brian Harris – IAM –
Northern OH, DTW
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Team Structure

Mike Nehmer        
Sales Director 

Bandsaw

Raul Gonzalez

Industrial 
Solutions Mngr.

US-Canada

Ian Wilkie

Sawing Solutions 
Manager

East

OPEN

Application 
Specialist

Northeast

Steve Cahoon

Application 
Specialist

Northeast

Al Lorkovic

Application 
Specialist

OH, WV, PA

Brad Fry

Application 
Specialist

OH, KY, IN, IL

Gordon Mudge

Application 
Specialist

Northeast

Tim Rombach

Application 
Specialist

SC

Wayne Inglett     
Application 
Specialist

AL, GA, FL

Aaron Harris

Application 
Specialist

TX, LA, MS

Jaime Multhauf

Sawing Solutions 
Manager

West

Jeremy Fullone

Application 
Specialist

IL, IN

Tim Wojton

Application 
Specialist

MO, KS

Juan Centeno

Application 
Specialist

IL, IN

Ryan Cotton

Application 
Specialist

OR, WA

Jim Candela   
Application 

Specialist    CO, 
NM, AZ, TX

Brian Saylor

Application 
Specialist

AZ, CA, NV

Hung Li                                                                                  
Service & Install 

Tech                                                            
LENOX 360

Mike Ford         
Digital Solutions 

Manager

Steve Larson       
Industrial Digital 
L&D Manager

Rick Santos         
Inside Technical 

Services 
Manager

Jerome 
McDonagh        

Sr. Manager   
Industrial 

Development

Ray Hughes          
Regional  
Bandsaw 
Specialist

Industrial Field Sales Team Industrial Specialists Team
Marty Gardner

Director of Sales

North America

Marc Jamrose

Nat’l Sales Mngr.

AD Industrial

Steve Atkins

Regional Sales Mngr.

Northeast

Martin Lemieux

Territory Sales 
Manager

QC - Maritimes

Josh DeWaters

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

NY

Robin Holden

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

ME, NH, VT, RI

Paul Lake

Territory Sales 
Manager

Ontario

Chris Jackson

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

PA, NYC

Steve Dillon

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

OH, PA, WV

Justin Verbosky

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

PA-PITT

Brian McLaughlin                      
Industrial Acct. 

Manager

DE, MD

Bradley Van Sledright

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

W.MI

Nate Hicks

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

E.MI

Brian Harris

Industrial Acct. 
Manager 

OH, MI

Larry Falgoust

Regional Sales 
Manager

Southeast

Brian Hogan – IAM –
Southeast Region –

IWDC 

Josh Wells

Industrial Acct 
Manager

AL

John Deck

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

VA, NC, SC

Andres Gonzalez

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

FL

OPEN

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

GA

David Fugarino

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

AR, LA

Sam Gregory

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

TN, VA, 

Will Gunnels

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

MS, LA

Russell Morris Jr.

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

VA, NC

John Corley

Regional Sales 
Manager

Central US

Mike Lantz

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

MO, IL

Harold Lingar

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

WI, UMI

Joe Hansen

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

IA, NE

Ron Sicher

NAM

IL Grainger 

Royce Brandvold

Industrial Acct.  
Manager

NM, ND, SD

Dwight Stanley      
Industrial Acct. 
Manager   NIN

Julie Franzer      
Industrial Acct. 

Manager   IN, KY

Doug Campbell  
Industrial Acct. 

Manager       OH, 
KY

Alan Puckett

Regional Sales 
Manager

South Central US

Paul Franklin

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

AZ, NV, NM

Mario Moreno

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

NTX

Dale Davis

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

OK, TX

Diego Casillas

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

STX

Brandon Dawes       
Industrial Acct. 

Manager   CO, NM

Sean McDonough

Regional Sales Mngr. 
West Coast

Steve Bowman

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

UT, ID, MT, WY

Rick Manning

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

OR, WA, MT, ID, AK

OPEN             
Industrial Acct. 

Manager

SCA

Tracy Trathen

Territory Sales 
Manager

AB, SK, NW

Efren Cornejo

Industrial Acct. 
Manager

INCA

OPEN             
Industrial Acct. 
Manager   NCA

Anthony Oke

Territory Sales 
Manager

MB, BC, ON, YT

Holly Apap                      
Industrial Acct. 

Manager

CT, MA

IAM Field Team Will Be Responsible For Bandsaw
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Team Contact Info

North American Industrial Field Team
NAME PHONE NUMBER E-MAIL TITLE

Marty Gardner (206) 683-3154 Marty.Gardner@sbdinc.com Director of Sales - Industrial

Northeast Sales Region 

Steve Atkins (603) 557-8614 Steve.Atkins@sbdinc.com Regional Sales Manager

Steve Dillon (330) 221-3284 Steve.Dillon@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Josh DeWaters (315) 200-5312 Josh.DeWaters@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Chris Jackson (267) 637-7914 Chris.Jackson@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Holly Apap (774) 540-8820 Holly.Apap@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Robin Holden (413) 222-4384 Robin.Holden@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Brian Harris (330) 548-1195 Brian.Harris@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Bradley Van Sledright (269) 331-0967 Bradley.VanSledright@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Justin Verbosky (724) 809-5620 Justin.Verbosky@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Nate Hicks (616) 729-5343 Nathaniel.Hicks@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Brian Scott McLaughlin (443) 356-1655 Brian.McLaughlin@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Paul Lake (905) 301-4380 Paul.Lake@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Martin Lemieux (418) 802-4656 Martin.Lemieux@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Southeast Sales Region 

Larry Falgoust (504) 231-9363 Larry.Falgoust@sbdinc.com Regional Sales Manager

Brian Hogan (678) 458-6081 Brian.Hogan@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Josh Wells (205) 308-2076 Josh.Wells@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Andres Gonzalez (310) 340-5520 Andres.Gonzalez@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

John Deck (708) 646-6234 John.Deck@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

David Fugarino (985) 507-9965 David.Fugarino@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Sam Gregory (469) 986-9225 Sam.Gregory@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

William Gunnels (985) 264-6523 William.Gunnels@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Russell Morris (757) 660-5977 Russell.Morris@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

OPEN - ATL Industrial Account Manager

North American Industrial Field Team
NAME PHONE NUMBER E-MAIL TITLE

Midwest Sales Region 

John Corley (816) 588-1810 John.Corley@sbdinc.copm Regional Sales Manager

Harold Lingar (414) 460-4975 Harold.Lingar@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Doug Campbell (937) 732-2386 Doug.Campbell@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Joe Hansen (515) 217-9705 Joseph.Hansen@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Dwight Stanley (630) 338-6744 Dwight.Stanley@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Ron Sicher (708) 267-8800 Ron.Sicher@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Michael Lantz (623) 203-2235 Michael.Lantz@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

OPEN - KC Industrial Account Manager

Julie Franzer (260) 251-8701 Julie.Franzer@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Royce Brandvold (507) 460-0242 Royce.Brandvold@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Southwest Sales Region

Alan Puckett (832) 816-0622 Alan.Puckett@sbdinc.com Regional Sales Manager

Dale Davis (405) 209-3476 Dale.Davis2@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Mario Moreno (469) 771-9290 Mario.Moreno@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Brandon Dawes (619) 907-4016 Brandon.Dawes@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Diego Casillas (281) 507-4120 Diego.Casillas@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Paul Franklin (520) 256-4822 Paul.Franklin@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

West Coast Sales Region

Sean McDonough (425) 652-8674 Sean.McDonough@sbdinc.com Regional Sales Manager

Steve Bowman (801) 953-9450 Steve.Bowman@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

OPEN -NO CA Industrial Account Manager

Anthony Oke (604) 703-5315 Anthony.Oke@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Tracy Trathen (780) 906-4618 Tracy.Trathen@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

OPEN - SO CA Industrial Account Manager

Efren Cornejo (310) 897-9274 Efren.Cornejo@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

Rick Manning (612) 437-6593 Rick.Manning@sbdinc.com Industrial Account Manager

mailto:Marty.Gardner@sbdinc.com
mailto:Steve.Atkins@sbdinc.com
mailto:Steve.Dillon@sbdinc.com
mailto:Chris.Jackson@sbdinc.com
mailto:Holly.Apap@sbdinc.com
mailto:Robin.Holden@sbdinc.com
mailto:Brian.Harris@sbdinc.com
mailto:Justin.Verbosky@sbdinc.com
mailto:Nathaniel.Hicks@sbdinc.com
mailto:Paul.Lake@sbdinc.com
mailto:Martin.Lemieux@sbdinc.com
mailto:Larry.Falgoust@sbdinc.com
mailto:Brian.Hogan@sbdinc.com
mailto:Josh.Wells@sbdinc.com
mailto:Andres.Gonzalez@sbdinc.com
mailto:John.Deck@sbdinc.com
mailto:David.Fugarino@sbdinc.com
mailto:Sam.Gregory@sbdinc.com
mailto:William.Gunnels@sbdinc.com
mailto:Russell.Morris@sbdinc.com
mailto:John.Corley@sbdinc.copm
mailto:Harold.Lingar@sbdinc.com
mailto:Doug.Campbell@sbdinc.com
mailto:Joseph.Hansen@sbdinc.com
mailto:Dwight.Stanley@sbdinc.com
mailto:Ron.Sicher@sbdinc.com
mailto:Michael.Lantz@sbdinc.com
mailto:Julie.Franzer@sbdinc.com
mailto:Royce.Brandvold@sbdinc.com
mailto:Alan.Puckett@sbdinc.com
mailto:Dale.Davis2@sbdinc.com
mailto:Mario.Moreno@sbdinc.com
mailto:Brandon.Dawes@sbdinc.com
mailto:brian.harris@sbdinc.com
mailto:Paul.Franklin@sbdinc.com
mailto:Sean.McDonough@sbdinc.com
mailto:Steve.Bowman@sbdinc.com
mailto:Anthony.Oke@sbdinc.com
mailto:Tracy.Trathen@sbdinc.com
mailto:Efren.Cornejo@sbdinc.com
mailto:Rick.Manning@sbdinc.com


Headings, Arial Black 28

• Edit Master text styles
• Second level

• Third level

• Fourth level

• Fifth level

Specialist Team Contact Info

North American Industrial Bandsaw Team

301 Chestnut St  |  East Longmeadow, MA  01028  |  Tel (413) 525 - 3961

NAME PHONE NUMBER E-MAIL TITLE TERRITORY

Mike Nehmer (413) 221-7206 Mike.Nehmer@sbdinc.com Director Of Bandsaw Sales North America

Jerome McDonagh (413) 218 - 1474 Jerome.McDonagh@sbdinc.com Sr. Sales Development Manager North America

Raul Gonzalez (503) 332 - 0337 Raul.Gonzalez@sbdinc.com Technical Services Manager North America

Mike Ford (413) 883 - 1222 Michael.Ford@sbdinc.com Customer Development Manager North America

Ray Hughes (678) 521 - 2154 Ray.Hughes@sbdin.com Sr. Sales Manager North America

Hung Le (773) 255 - 9717 Hung.Le@sbdinc.com Application Specialist North America

Rick Santos (413) 525 - 5237 Rick.Santos@sbdinc.com Technical Services Representative North America

Sawing Solutions Group - East

Ian Wilkie (416) 573 - 3279 ian.wilkie@sbdinc.com Sawing Solutions Manager Northeast US/Eastern CAN

Al Lorkovic (216) 904 – 4005 al.lorkovic@sbdinc.com Application Specialist OH-WV-PA

OPEN Application Specialist MA-NH-ME-CT-NY-VT-RI

Brad Fry (859) 466 - 1056 brad.fry@sbdinc.com Application Specialist OH-KY-IN-IL

Gordon Mudge (856) 655 - 3071 gordon.mudge@sbdinc.com Application Specialist PA-MD-NJ-DC-VA

Wayne Inglett (470) 541 - 7313 wayne.inglett@sbdinc.com Application Specialist NC-SC-FL-GA-TN

Aaron Harris (413) 218 - 0273 aaron.harris@sbdinc.com Application Specialist TX-LA-MS

Steve Cahoon (716) 308 - 1084 steven.cahoon@sbdinc.com Application Specialist NY - NJ

Tim Rombach (704) 280 - 6413 tim.rombach@sbdinc.com Application Specialist SC-NC-GA-AL-FL

Sawing Solutions Group - West

Jaime Multhauf (262) 221 - 2282 jaime.multhauf@sbdinc.com Application Specialist WI-IL

Ryan Cotton (626) 676 - 8689 ryan.cotton@sbdinc.com Application Specialist OR-WA

Brian Saylor (951) 378 - 5277 brian.saylor@sbdinc.com Application Specialist AZ-CA -NV

Jim Candela (413) 237 - 2439 jim.candela@sbdinc.com Application Specialist CO-NM-TX-OK

Juan Centeno (312) 519 - 6483 juan.centeno@sbdinc.com Application Specialist IA-ND-SD-NE

Tim Wojton (314) 471 - 6801 tim.wojton@sbdinc.com Application Specialist MO-KS

Jeremy Fullone (779) 230 - 7822 jeremy.fullone@sbdinc.com Application Specialist IL
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